Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 4
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAE00002HD
Revision No:
2
This is to certify:
that the Frequency Converter
with type designation(s)
PENTA MARINE
issued to
Enertronica Santerno S.p.A.
Castel Guelfo di Bologna BO, Italy
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application:
Products approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Issued at Høvik on 2024-02-23
This Certificate is valid until 2029-02-22.
DNV local unit: Venice
Approval Engineer: Carsten Hunsalz
for DNV
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job ID: 262.1-013495-6
Certificate no.: TAE00002HD
Revision No:  2
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
Penta Marine: Variable speed controller for asynchronous and synchronous motors. Constant / variable
torque applications. Air cooled only.
Range:     7A to 850A
Supply voltage range:   200 - 690 V, 50/60 Hz
Voltage variation:    - 15 %, + 10 %
Frequency variation:     5 %
Output frequency:    0 to 1000Hz
Temperature range in operation: -10 to +55 C (derating 2,0%/C above 40 C may apply to
selected models; for details see SINUS PENTA Installation Guide)
Nomenclature description:
PENTA MARINE  0005  4 T  B A2 X 2
1 2  3  4 5  6 7 8 9
1 1 Product line: PENTA MARINE inverter stand alone
PENTA MARINE BOX inverter in BOX
PENTA MARINE Cabinet
2 2 PENTA control type with 5 on board
softwares available:
-IFD (Inverter Frequency Drive – V/f)
-VTC (Vector Torque Control)
-SYN (Synchronous)
-FOC (Field Oriented Control)
-RGN (Regenerative)
3 Inverter model
4
Supply voltage
2 = Power supply 200÷240 VAC, 280÷340 VDC
4 = Power supply 380÷500 VAC, 530÷705 VDC
5 = Power supply 500÷600 VAC, 705÷845 VDC
6 = Power supply 575÷690 VAC, 845÷970 VDC
5
Type of power supply
T = three phase
C = DC voltage
6 6 Braking chopper: X = 0 no braking chopper
B = Built in braking chopper
7 7 EMC filter type: I = no filter
A1 = integrated filter in accordance with IEC 61800-3 category
C2
A2 = integrated filter in accordance with IEC 61800-3 category
C3
B =  integrated filter in accordance with IEC 61800-3 category
C1
8 8 Programming panel: X = without programming panel
K = complete with programming panel
9 9 Protection degree: 0 = IP00
2 = IP20